3992

. November 8, 1671
. Ordinance Book 18 - Page 392

Ordinance No. _297-Z An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23
of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance .

An Ordinance Amending the City Code
with respect to theZoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City

of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from 0-6 to B-2 on

the Official Zening Map, City of Charlotie, N. C. and Perimeter Area the
following described property:

BEGINNING at a point formed by the intersection of centerline of

Tuckaseggee Road and westerly margin of Interstate Highway No. 85, and

running thence with the westerly margin of I-85 §,11-00-30 W. 200 feet

to an existing I-1 zoning district line and running thenced with said line {;;ﬂ;
which is parallel to and 200 feet a perpendicular distance from the center%

line ‘of Tuckaseegee Road 345 feet, more or less, to an existing R-9 zoning

district line, and running thence with said line N. 2-12-30 E. 200 fiset

+o the casterline of Tuckaseegee Hoad, and running thence with the said
centerline 375 feet, more or less, to the westerly margin of I-85 and the E
point of BEGINNING.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its

adoptien.

Approved as to form:

(Henry W. Underhill, Jr.)
City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of November,
1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 56, at Page
and recorded ia full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 392.

g

f i | Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk




E§§§;§:

U SR v et w0 e A
Uroinance Pook 18 - AR 3‘;

o)

ORDINANCE NO.- 298,y

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 180-~¥X, THE 19731 MODEL CITLES BUDGET
ORUINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS T0 COVER THE COST OF
PROGRAM CEHANGES.

BE IT CRDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, w
Horth Carclinaj _ §

Section I. That the following amendments are made to Schedule B
(Model Cities Contractual Agreements) of the Model Cities Budget as
orizinaily approved by City Council on August 9, 1971, and amended

Getober 4, 1971,

‘ Approved - Revised

Account No. Account Titles Budgat Budget
54%,10 . Education-Central Administration $ 97,922 $ 94,625
542,11 Education-Center Facilities 224,720 221,373
549,12 Breaking the Languége Barrier - 37,935 39,340
549,14 Education;lnstructional Media Center 77,567 65,272
549,15 Educational Programs 194,419 267,991
5:9.16  Education-Project Opporiunity 21,958 21,958
Edvcation-Student Fees : 22,110 . 223110

5a0.60 - Cultural and Recreational _ | 46,123 V 46,897
549,85 Education-Transportaticn 61,040 4o 079
548,71 Veocational Work Sample 89;455 83,893
543,72 Heavy Duty Equipment ' 25,200 12,461

Secticn II. That the following additiops are made to Schedule B

approved by City Council on August 9, 1971, and amended October 4, 1871.




SRR X-di WO . % WO

R e B :
4l Wt [
@ N 3
ok oo_ Ve %] o 2]
o o Wy s} 1
] U_ Uy -
re - o o o .Mw
) o 4
B v =Y ™
s o R
o o
- o 4 Q
[ R} by 2
DN ! t i i
oW D O 4 ! =
o ] { 2 M i
oz
G pei Lt o ©
o m N L] ] ﬂ
o a) <] o i
: 0
. a « i3
&) o i
U4 O o e
o o e 5
‘ [} Ly M.ﬂ“ 7
, o @ 5 S
) <) oo
o 7 — o o
m _m .;nm C o) vl .
_ 2 o 2 @ o L ’
it & O i At
—i} L bl 4
i Q) o | w g
| e @ ) [a¥ )
Lord q L = %r..,
| = o o L
..L_ i o] O
=] ] ™ w4
u_ @© r Y o o
o' I i @ i e al ’
o] ol g ke ] s} U -
~ ol @ Vo : g o )
o ! . 2 a) — 0 ] U
Eu ) [ B K ) -+ = i
= 0 TS O < o o
& T ) M g @
3] =7 ER] 12 ¥+ M o,
ol L B SN N o o
tet O 5 o or w &4
h.lou a T . h l L
0 o 4 [ - &
W a 3 <1 L 1
2 o . @ a
it O ow ] 3 3 b=l bt
RN S o D g9
= o - = v a
. = ~ 2
) [=] e o = a
2 ] S I Sl w
0 el o ] Hah @ o
3 = L) o A :
= Vo) o) o a U o i o
= &1 s} s} @ 0 | s] @ 44 W
- = » " [92] 42l R va] o b
P 95 o o 1 2o = o
= ol = 4 Cu al G
[ &) umy 1 0] o] - L
£ < , ] ] (A%
[ P M ) [ L2 Y
=




s

ORDIMANCE NO. 29g.%

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO PROVILE FUNDS FOR
THE WIDENING OF OAKLAWN AVENUE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the ity of Charlotte,
Nerth Cavolinag

Section I. That the sum cf $5,000 is hereby transferred from
Account 537.34 (Monroe Road Sidewalks) to Account 537.2% {Caklawn
Avenue widening) to provide sufficient funds for the design and pre-
paration of plaﬁs for the widening cof Caklawn Avenue under the tferms
of a contract with Wilbur Smith & Associates, approved by City
Council en March 1, 1971 in the total amount of $20,000.

Section IT. That this ovrdinance shall become effective upon its

adoption.

forroved as to form:

i

[

395




!
|
a

| Housing Code of the City of Chariotte and irticle 15, Cnapte 160 of

Horth Corolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspecticon is hereby

Read, spproved and adop
Horth Carolina, in rezular sessi
1971, the reference having bee
. and recorded in full in Ovdinance

HA,D,.L nb"u.i_u l\TO 3 ‘{

AN ORDIH/IICE C""‘;““TT"-G ’IIIC PUBLLING AT
2031 Rozzells Fexry RAPD &mF VLCfTEU ﬁND

33 T rG SIE: CODE OF T “m_
'\ K TTF.LA.J ) L“I-xi”[ J;) 16‘0
(OF MORTH C LOLTNA .

£
"

CLOGED PURSUAHT
CITY CF FnAALC?
OF'“E GEITRAL, &

UHEREAS, the dwelling located st 2031 Rozzells Ferry Road

T

ia the City of Charletie has been found by the Superintendent of Building

Inspection to be unfit for human habitation cnd the cvmers thereol have

been ordered to vecate and close said dwél iing, 2ll pursuant tc the

the General Statutes of Herth Caroline, and

WEERESLS, said owners have falled fo comply with said order

served by vegistered mail on the _14th day of May, 1971 and
June 3, 1971 , MO, THEREFORE,

BY IT ORDATIED by the City Council of the ity of Charlottie,

ordered to couss. the dwellin ing located at _2031 Rozzells Ferry Road

g

in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the

Housing Code of the City of Cnprmo te and Article 15, Chapber 160 of the

General Statutes of Nopth Carcelina.

 Approved as to form:

Vs
sy B et 20 R
ClTy‘;uuovnef //)
s

1 of the City of Charletts,
convened on the 8th day of Hovember,
2 in Minute Book 56, at Page s
ook 18, at Paga 396,

(=

1]
v oE O

Ruth Armstrong .
City Clerk '




RDINAICE KO, 30i-X

AN ORDINZNCE CRDERING THE DEMOLITION AND
REMOVAL OF THE DUVELLING AT 1828 Luther Strest
PURSUANT IO TH” HOUSIHG CCDE OF THE CITY OF
CHLRIOTTE AND. ARTICIE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE
GERNERAL STATUTES OF NCPTH CAROLINA

VHERELS, the dwellingz located 2t 1826 Luther Street o : _:

S in the City of Charlotite has been found by the Superintendent of Building

Inspection to be unfit for humon hebitation and the owners thereof have

been ordered to Gemolish and remocve said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Cherlotte and Article 15, Chepter 160 of
the Generel Statutes of North Ceroling, end-

VHEFEAS, szild owners have feiled to comply-m—:ith said ordsr

‘served by registered meil on the  40th August, 1571 and

September 9th, 1971 , NCH, THEREFORE,

BE IT CRDALIED by the City Council of the Cﬂty'of Charlotte.
North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspecticn is hereby

0rdc3:'ea to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at

1826 Tuther Street  in the ity of Cherlotte in accordance with the

e ¢ Housing Cede of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 140 of the

Genersl Statutes of Worth Carcline.

Approved as to form:

H .

g N 7 ‘}

" el?i’?,‘,,,ﬂ \/) h/-""aw..ﬂf:‘f.,- Ea

- Civy Attorney ( j
Read, approved and adopted by the City Zouuncil of the City of Charlette,
¥ovrth Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of MNovember,
1871, the rveference havinz beon made in HMinute Book 56, at Page s

k3
and rec ”“d in fuil in Jedinsnce Book 18, at Fage 397,

Burh Armstrong
City Clerk

s




COTE CIT -
5 '}ntzmr 160 OF THE
RTH CAROLINA.
VHERELS, the dwelling locsled at 928 Belmoni Avenue % e

. -in the City of Charlotie has been found by the Superintendsnt of Euilding
nepection to be unfilt for humon hobitstion end the owners thereol have

been ordersd to demclish end remove said dwelling, all pursuant io ihe

Housing Code of the City of Chrrictie and Article 15, Chepter 166 of

the General Statutes of Worth Carolins, end

VHERTAS, said owners have feiled to eomply with sald ovdev
. served by registered mail on the mwff?h day of June, 1971 __and
| Avgust 21, 1971 , NCW, THEREFCHE,
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charicths,
North Carolina, thot the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hershy

ordered to cause the demclition and removal of the dwelling locatsd at

5

of Cherlotte in accordance with ths

O
[y
{$%]
4]
(0
g
]
i
I
3
-
':%,
i
]
fied
©
ks
i
ey
W
[ap
B
i
Lt}

Housing Code of the City of Charlotis and Artiels 15, Chapter 160 of the

o . Approved 23 to form:

;g PP
e et Ft ;/ /4‘»\_ :) o r,ngj}m

City Attorney {{

i

lvaf anproved and adeopted by the City Council of the Citvy o

: Bor Lh Carolina, in regular session convened on the 2th day o
- m,?L? the veferance having been made in ﬂlmuie Beok 55, at Page | 4
| and vecorded in full in Ordinance Rock 18, at Page 398,

i Ruth Armstrong ;
3 ' _ City Clerk i




ORDTNANCE MO._303-X

ROTEANE OPDERING THE DNELLING AT

O
t‘}

201 33 Bast 17th $t. TO BB v;x.cfﬂ;n ND
‘ CILCSED PURSUANT TO 9B% I THE
i CITY OF CHARLOTTE AHD ARTICIE 19, CHA sﬂﬂ 160.
‘ OF THD GENLRAIL, STATUVDS OF ”OP"‘H CAROLING .

IHEREAS, the dwelling located ot 801-03 Bast 17th Street

in the City of Charlotie has been found by the Superintendent of Dullding

e

Inspecticn to be unfit for humean habitatlion ond the cwners thereof have

been ovdered to vacate and close sald dwd ling, o1 pursusnt io the

usiag Code of the City of Charlobte and Arbicle 15, Chapter 160 of

Careline, ond

heve {niled to comply with said ordaer
n the _ 121h day of Juily, 1071 and

5'5 1e7] D) NOL:, THEREY i’u_
BE IT ORDAZHED by ths City Council of the Cltr of Charistie,

of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the

Approved as to fozm:




